FHIS series   ( Rev. 2.3)
 Applications
* For widely use in a variety of circuits, flyback,
    multi-output buck and SEPIC.
*  Power supply for LED, digital amplifier featuring etc.
Features Operating & Storage Condition :
*  Higher Irms.& lower resistance property especially above 50KHZ,
 * Operating Temp :Stand Type:-40 to +125°C

A
B
E
G
2
1
F
C
D
深圳市格亚飞科技有限公司
Shenzhen GYF Technology Co.,Ltd.
FHIS series   ( Rev. 2.3 )
Electrical Characteristics
FHIS2213-100M 10 5.0 6.2 13.5 20.0
FHIS2213-150M 15 5.0 6.2 13.5 13.5
FHIS2213-220M 22 10.1 11.6 11.0 11.0
FHIS2213-330M 33 16.6 19.8 8.5 10.5
FHIS2213-470M 47 18.2 21.8 8.0 8.5
FHIS2213-680M 68 29.7 35.2 6.0 7.2
FHIS2213-101M 100 45.9 55.0 5.0 5.7
* Test Condition: @100KHz, 0.25V ;
* Temperature rise current (Irms.): The value of D.C. current when the temperature rise is ΔT=40°C.
* Saturation current (Isat.): This indicates the value of D.C. current when inductance becomes 30% lower than its initial value.
* Tolerance: K=±10%, M=±20%, N=±30%.